
THE DAVID BELL LONG DISTANCE CHARITY TRIAL      THREE COUNTIES MCC 11TH AUG 

SPECIAL TEST

CLASS SECONDS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 TOTAL

64 RAY SAMWAYS A 23.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6

42 RICHARD FRY A 23.02 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

10 KEVIN MILLER A 28.28 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9

6 ALI HAIGH A 25.74 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 9

9 JOHN REEVES A 23.72 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 13

67 MARTIN GILBERT A 24.58 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

39 GEOFF MUSTON A 23.27 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

19 SAM HARDING A 21.49 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 20

41 KEVIN STANNARD A 29.55 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 1 0 0 1 20

53 DAVE COTTLE A 27.98 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

62 ROSS MASON A 26.42 1 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 27

21 RICH BEALE A 25.93 0 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 5 0 3 0 0 5 30

65 RICHARD DEARDEN A 27.32 3 3 2 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 34

8 DAVID WHITE A 28.61 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 0 5 37

63 GARY SHIELD A 27.90 1 3 5 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 5 39

18 GARY HARDING A 24.48 0 5 0 5 1 5 0 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 3 0 0 5 49

70 ALAN MARCH A 28.77 5 1 3 3 2 5 0 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 3 5 5 2 0 0 5 64

12 ANDY FOOT A 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

40 LEE WIGGINS A 0 5 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 DNF

71 GARY MARSHMAN B 21.28 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

30 ROSS BLACKMORE B 20.26 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 24

29 PHILL STUDLEY B 18.97 0 5 0 5 2 3 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 31

17 ANDREW STUDLEY B 21.59 2 3 5 0 3 3 0 5 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 0 5 0 0 2 5 5 0 5 0 1 1 65

32 COLIN ROSSITER D 28.24 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

20 BYRAN WILLIAMS D 27.65 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 14

16 STEVE WALWIN D 26.07 1 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 15

34 KIM BEENEY D 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 17

50 MALCOLM CARTER D 24.90 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 17

1 STEVE STOCKS D 24.41 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 18

25 JOSH COOK D 25.45 3 3 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

33 ANDY LEAHY D 29.41 3 1 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 26

2 IAN BROOKING D 26.31 3 5 0 3 2 3 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 29

14 KEVIN GREENING D 2 3 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 33

6 GRAHAM SMITH D 3 2 2 3 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 3 2 0 1 0 39

44 LEON TORRES D 23.45 1 5 0 3 5 3 0 3 1 0 3 0 3 0 5 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 41

58 DOUGLAS MANT D 27.79 3 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 3 1 2 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 41

11 SIMON JONES D 27.16 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 5 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 2 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 46

49 CHRIS JUDD D 23.75 3 5 1 3 1 3 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 5 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 46

61 GAVIN DERRIMAN D 1 3 0 3 3 0 1 2 3 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5 5 5 2 0 46

46 MARK COURTNEY D 22.96 1 3 0 5 3 3 0 2 2 0 5 0 5 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 1 0 49

27 MARTIN WORGAN D 31.86 1 3 2 2 3 3 0 2 5 3 5 0 0 1 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 51



59 ANDY SYMS D 29.62 3 5 0 3 2 3 3 3 1 5 2 0 1 1 5 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 0 57

38 SIMON FILLAN D 28.61 3 5 0 3 5 5 0 5 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 3 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 62

78 WILL CLACK D 30.70 3 5 0 5 5 3 1 3 2 0 5 5 0 1 1 3 0 3 1 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 3 0 64

52 ANDREA COTTLE D 35.31 3 3 0 1 2 2 1 5 5 3 5 1 0 0 2 5 3 0 0 2 3 2 3 3 3 1 0 3 3 1 65

7 RICHARD DUNNING D 31.32 3 3 5 3 3 3 0 5 1 1 3 5 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 5 3 0 1 5 1 5 66

47 STEVE SELL D 28.23 1 3 1 5 3 1 5 5 0 5 5 5 3 5 2 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 1 2 1 0 3 0 77

15 CHRISTOPHER HARVEY D 33.61 1 5 1 1 5 3 0 5 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 3 5 5 1 0 0 5 3 1 2 5 3 2 5 5 80

57 MICHAEL MANT D 29.25 3 3 2 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 1 3 5 3 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 90

66 RICH HOBBS D 29.55 3 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 1 5 5 0 5 3 5 3 5 0 1 0 5 1 5 1 2 0 3 5 0 5 92

35 LES FOY D 1 DNF

22 PETER JONES D 3 1 0 0 1 DNF

13 MARGARET CARTER D 29.31 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 3 0 DNF

23 JASON SANSOM D 3 3 0 3 3 5 5 3 1 3 DNF

24 TOM MOORE D 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 DNF

55 GEOFFREY ALLEN D

56 PAUL ROBERTSON D

28 NICK WORGAN E 25.27 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 19

74 TONY JONES E 26.30 3 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 23

37 S DAER E 23.80 1 3 1 3 2 3 5 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 25

77 RICHARD VINNELL E 23.61 1 5 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 39

36 ALASTAIR HACKING E 25.72 3 3 0 1 5 5 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 3 0 5 2 0 5 0 0 47

48 MARK GRIFFITHS E 24.76 1 3 1 3 3 2 0 5 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 0 3 0 5 5 0 1 50

26 RICHARD COOK E 26.15 3 3 2 3 3 3 0 3 5 3 3 1 2 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 53

45 JAMIE BEALE E 26.31 5 5 0 3 2 1 0 3 1 3 5 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 5 0 3 3 3 0 3 5 1 0 64

72 CIMON CAWTHORNE E 25.08 3 5 2 3 3 3 0 3 3 2 5 5 3 2 1 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 3 3 3 0 0 68

73 ROBERT LITSTON E 25.09 2 5 2 5 3 5 0 5 3 5 3 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 5 1 2 5 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 75

68 MATT HAINS E 24.07 5 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 5 3 5 1 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 90

3 RICHARD STRAWBRIDGE E 23.97 3 5 5 5 5 5 0 3 5 5 5 0 5 1 5 1 1 5 0 1 5 3 3 5 5 2 1 0 5 0 94

69 JOHN HARDING E 3 3 DNF

75 ANDREW TIMOTHY E 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 DNF

76 ROBBIE EVANS E 5 2 5 1 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 DNF

79 BRETT ARCHER E 3 5 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 0 5 5 5 0 3 DNF

4 PAUL GUNSTONE E

5 ROGER BRAIN E

31 KEVIN GIGG E

51 JOHN CULL F 26.89 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

43 NICK WILLIAMS F 38.22 1 5 0 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 5 2 0 5 5 1 50

54 IAN WIXON F 31.96 3 5 0 3 3 3 0 1 5 0 3 1 5 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 3 3 1 5 3 3 0 59

SPECIAL TEST

CLASS SECONDS

29 PHILL STUDLEY B 18.97

30 ROSS BLACKMORE B 20.26

71 GARY MARSHMAN B 21.28

19 SAM HARDING A 21.49

17 ANDREW STUDLEY B 21.59



46 MARK COURTNEY D 22.96

42 RICHARD FRY A 23.02

39 GEOFF MUSTON A 23.27

44 LEON TORRES D 23.45

77 RICHARD VINNELL E 23.61

9 JOHN REEVES A 23.72

49 CHRIS JUDD D 23.75

37 S DAER E 23.80

64 RAY SAMWAYS A 23.91

3 RICHARD STRAWBRIDGE E 23.97

68 MATT HAINS E 24.07

1 STEVE STOCKS D 24.41

18 GARY HARDING A 24.48

67 MARTIN GILBERT A 24.58

48 MARK GRIFFITHS E 24.76

50 MALCOLM CARTER D 24.90

72 CIMON CAWTHORNE E 25.08

73 ROBERT LITSTON E 25.09

28 NICK WORGAN E 25.27

25 JOSH COOK D 25.45

36 ALASTAIR HACKING E 25.72

6 ALI HAIGH A 25.74

21 RICH BEALE A 25.93

16 STEVE WALWIN D 26.07

26 RICHARD COOK E 26.15

74 TONY JONES E 26.30

2 IAN BROOKING D 26.31

45 JAMIE BEALE E 26.31

62 ROSS MASON A 26.42

51 JOHN CULL F 26.89

11 SIMON JONES D 27.16

65 RICHARD DEARDEN A 27.32

20 BYRAN WILLIAMS D 27.65

58 DOUGLAS MANT D 27.79

63 GARY SHIELD A 27.90

53 DAVE COTTLE A 27.98

47 STEVE SELL D 28.23

32 COLIN ROSSITER D 28.24

10 KEVIN MILLER A 28.28

8 DAVID WHITE A 28.61

38 SIMON FILLAN D 28.61

70 ALAN MARCH A 28.77

57 MICHAEL MANT D 29.25

13 MARGARET CARTER D 29.31

33 ANDY LEAHY D 29.41

41 KEVIN STANNARD A 29.55

66 RICH HOBBS D 29.55

59 ANDY SYMS D 29.62

78 WILL CLACK D 30.70

7 RICHARD DUNNING D 31.32

27 MARTIN WORGAN D 31.86

54 IAN WIXON F 31.96



15 CHRISTOPHER HARVEY D 33.61

52 ANDREA COTTLE D 35.31

43 NICK WILLIAMS F 38.22

4 PAUL GUNSTONE E

5 ROGER BRAIN E

6 GRAHAM SMITH D

12 ANDY FOOT A

14 KEVIN GREENING D

22 PETER JONES D

23 JASON SANSOM D

24 TOM MOORE D

31 KEVIN GIGG E

34 KIM BEENEY D

35 LES FOY D

40 LEE WIGGINS A

55 GEOFFREY ALLEN D

56 PAUL ROBERTSON D

61 GAVIN DERRIMAN D

69 JOHN HARDING E

75 ANDREW TIMOTHY E

76 ROBBIE EVANS E

79 BRETT ARCHER E
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